

## Helix to Present at Raymond James 39th Annual Institutional Investors Conference

February 27, 2018

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 27, 2018-- Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. (NYSE: HLX) announced today that it will be presenting at the Raymond James 39<sup>th</sup> Annual Institutional Investors Conference in Orlando, FL at the JW Marriott Grande Lakes hotel on Monday, March 5, 2018.

Live audio feed and replay of the presentation will be publicly available. The presentation may be accessed under the "For The Investor" section of Helix's website, <a href="https://www.HelixESG.com">www.HelixESG.com</a>.

**About Helix** 

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc., headquartered in Houston, Texas, is an international offshore energy services company that provides specialty services to the offshore energy industry, with a focus on well intervention and robotics operations. For more information about Helix, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.HelixESG.com">www.HelixESG.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180227006662/en/

Source: Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. Erik Staffeldt, 281-618-0400 Senior Vice President & CFO